TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent		107/25/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-1 Identity Solutions Operating Company	
Street Address:	177 Broad Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2031472	SENSOR MAST
Registration Number:	2177222	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2382994	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2520387	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2513999	FACE OFF
Registration Number:	2603881	FACE IN THE CROWD
Registration Number:	2608469	PORTAL
Registration Number:	2879822	FACETOOLS
Registration Number:	2882046	FACEFINDER
Registration Number:	3006956	VIISAGE
Registration Number:	2834492	
Registration Number:	2864965	SECURIMETRICS
Registration Number:	2538893	PHOTOEASE
Serial Number:	78359685	SMART CREDENTIAL TRADEMARK

REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0698 900197962

Serial Number:	75839197	RECON
Registration Number:	2948340	FACEEXPLORER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Co.- J. Paterson Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	855353-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	07/26/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=7-26-11 BOA-L-1 Identity-TM#page1.tif

source=7-26-11 BOA-L-1 Identity-TM#page2.tif

source=7-26-11 BOA-L-1 Identity-TM#page3.tif

source=7-26-11 BOA-L-1 Identity-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0699

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting as administrative agent	Name: L-1 IDENTITY SOLUTIONS OPERATING COMPANY			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 177 BROAD STREET City: STAMFORD State: CONNECTICUT Country: USA Zip: 06901 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) JULY 25, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Cother COMPANY Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached list of trademark applications and registrations.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: SUITE 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415.00			
Street Address: _1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10036 Phone Number: 212-299-5600				
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ORDER #	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /s/ Charlotte Mayes Signature CHARLOTTE MAYES	July 25, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and document.			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of July 25, 2011, is made by Bank of America, N.A., acting as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement described below).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and L-1 Identity Solutions Operating Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2008 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement) pursuant to which (i) Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and (ii) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2008 at Reel 3834, Frame 0820 (the "Trademark Notice"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Administrative Agent hereby releases all of its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application included in the Trademark Collateral, in each case any right to sue and collect for said damages.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed by and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0701

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Roberto Salaza

Title:

Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE - L-1]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0702

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

L-1 Identity Solutions Operating Company

(a) United States Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	
2,031,472	SENSOR MAST (Cl. 9)	01/21/97	
2,177,222	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY (Cl. 9)	07/28/98	
2,382,994	HUNTER (Cl. 9)	09/05/00	
2,520,387	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY (Cl. 9)	12/18/01	
2,513,999	FACE OFF (Cl. 9)	12/24/01	
2,603,881	FACE IN THE CROWD (Cl. 9)	08/06/02	
2,608,469	PORTAL (Cl. 9)	08/20/02	
2,879,822	FACETOOLS (Cl. 9)	08/31/04	
2,948,340	FACEEXPLORER (Cl. 9)	05/10/05	
2,882,046	FACEFINDER (Cl. 9)	09/07/04	
3,006,956	VIISAGE (Cl. 9)	10/18/05	
2,834,492	[circle design]	04/20/04	
2,864,965	SECURIMETRICS	07/20/04	
2,538,893	PHOTOEASE	02/19/02	

(b) United States Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 07/26/2011

Filing No.	<u>Mark</u>	Date of Trademark Application
78/359,685	SMART CREDENTIAL	01/29/04
75839197	RECON	11/13/99

[SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE NOTICE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0703